
Michigan Department of Treasury 
614 (Rev. 02-22) 

2022 Tax Rate Request (This form must be completed and submitted on or before September 30, 2022) 
MILLAGE REQUEST REPORT TO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

This form is issued under authority of MCL Sections 211 .24e, 211 .34 and 211.34d. Filing is mandatory; Penalty applies. 

County(ies) Where the Local Government Unit Levies Taxes 2022 Taxable Value of ALL Properties in the Unit as of 5-23-2022 

Oakland Page 1 of 2 $4,467,360,970 

ORIGINAL TO: County Clerk(s) 
COPY TO: Equalization Department(s) 
COPY TO: Each township or city clerk 

L-4029 

Carefully read the instructions on page 2. 

Local Government Unit Requesting Millage Levy For LOCAL School Districts: 2022 Taxable Value excluding Principal Residence, Qualified Agricutlural , Qualified Forest, Industrial 

Charter Township of Bloomfield 
Personal and Commercial Personal Properties. 

This form must be completed for each unit of government for which a property tax is levied. Penalty for non-filing is provided under MCL Sec 211.119. The following tax rates have been 
authorized for levy on the 2022 tax roll. 

(4) (5) •• (7) (8) 
Original 2021 Millage Rate (6) 2022 Millage Sec. 211.34 Truth (12) 
Millage Permanently 2022 Current Rate Permanently in Assessing or (9) (10) (11) Expiration 

(2) (3) Authorized by Reduced by MCL Year "Headlee" Reduced by MCL Equalization Maximum Millage Millage Date of 
(1) Purpose of Date of Election 211 .34d Millage Reduction 211.34d Millage Rollback Allowable Requested to Requested to be Millage 

Source Millage Election Charter, etc. "Headlee" Fraction "Headlee" Fraction Millage Levy• be Levied July 1 Levied Dec. 1 Authorized 

ALLOC GENERAL 

VOTED GENERAL 

VOTED 
PUBLIC SAFETY 

PUBLIC SAFETY 
VOTED 

PUBLIC SAFETY 
VOTED 

PUBLIC SAFETY 
VOTED 

SAFETY PATH 
VOTED 

VOTED ROADS 

Prepared by 

Darrin Kraatz 

N/A 

3/10/202( 

8/7/2012 

8/2/2016 

8/5/2014 

8/5/2014 

8/7/2018 

8/2/2016 

1.4100 .9352 

1.2401 1.2223 

2.3931 2.2503 

1.9935 1.8884 

1.1336 1.0665 

.6941 .6525 

.4655 .4551 

.7115 .6738 

Telephone Number 

(248) 433-7721 

.9923 

.9923 

.9923 

.9923 

.9923 

.9923 

.9923 

.9923 

.9279 

1.2128 

2.2329 

1.8738 

1.0582 

.6474 

.4515 

.6686 

Title of Preparer 

Assessor 

1.0000 .9279 

1.0000 1.2128 

1.0000 2.2329 

1.0000 1.8738 

1.0000 1.0582 

1.0000 .6474 

1.0000 .4515 

1.0000 .6686 

CERTIFICATION: As the representatives for the local government unit named above, we certify that these requested tax levy rates have been 
reduced, if necessary to comply with the state constitution (Article 9, Section 31 ), and that the requested levy rates have also been reduced, if 
necessary, to comply with MCL Sections 211.24e, 211.34 and, for LOCAL school districts which levy a Supplemental (Hold Harmless) Millage, 
380.1211 (3). 

~ Clerk 

0 Secretary Lz----
Print Name Date 

Martin Brook 09/28/2022 

~ Chairperson .- Print Name Date 

O President 1'.j ~ Dani Walsh 09/28/2022 

• Under Truth in Taxation, MCL Section 211.24e, the governing body may decide to levy a rate which will not exceed the maximum authorized rate 
allowed in column 9. The requirements of MCL 211.24e must be met prior to levying an operating levy which is larger than the base tax rate but not 
larger than the rate in column 9. 

** IMPORTANT: See instructions on page 2 regarding where to find the millage rate used in column (5). 

.9279 N/A 

1.2128 2029 

2.2329 2022 

1.8738 2026 

1.0582 2023 

.6474 2025 

.4515 2023 

.6686 2026 

Date 

09/28/2022 

Local School District Use Only. Complete if requesting 
millage to be levied. See STC Bulletin 2 of 2022 for 
Instructions on completi'!.g this section. 

Total School District Operating 

Rates to be Levied (HH/Supp 
Rate 

and NH Oper ONLY) 

For Principal Residence, Qualified 
Ag., Qualified Forest and Industrial 
Personal 

For Commercial Personal 

For all Other 



Michigan Department of Treasury 
614 (Rev. 02-22) 

2022 Tax Rate Request (This form must be completed and submitted on or before September 30, 2022) 
MILLAGE REQUEST REPORT TO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

This form is issued under authority of MCL Sections 211.24e, 211.34 and 211.34d. Filing is mandatory; Penalty applies. 

County(ies) Where the Local Government Unit Levies Taxes 2022 Taxable Value of ALL Properties in the Unit as of 5-23-2022 

Oakland Page 2 of 2 $4,467,360,970 

ORIGINAL TO: County Clerk(s) 
COPY TO: Equalization Department(s) 
COPY TO: Each township or city clerk 

L-4029 

Carefully read the instructions on page 2. 

Local Government Unit Requesting Millage Levy For LOCAL School Districts: 2022 Taxable Value excluding Principal Residence, Qualified Agricutlural, Qualified Forest, Industrial 

Charter Township of Bloomfield 
Personal and Commercial Personal Properties. 

This form must be completed for each unit of government for which a property tax is levied. Penalty for non-filing is provided under MCL Sec 211.119. The following tax rates have been 
authorized for levy on the 2022 tax roll. 

(4) (5) •• (7) (8) 
Original 2021 Millage Rate (6) 2022 Millage Sec. 211 .34 Truth (12) 
Millage Permanently 2022 Current Rate Permanently in Assessing or (9) (10) (11) Expiration 

(2) (3) Authorized by Reduced by MCL Year "Headlee" Reduced by MCL Equalization Maximum Millage Millage Date of 
(1) Purpose of Date of Election 211.34d Millage Reduction 211 .34d Millage Rollback Allowable Requested to Requested to be Millage 

Source Millage Election Charter, etc. "Headlee" Fraction "Headlee" Fraction Millage Levy• be Levied July 1 Levied Dec. 1 Authorized 

SENIOR 
VOTED SERVICES 

VOTED LIBRARY 

VOTED LIBRARY 

VOTED LIBRARY 

LIBRARY DEBT 
VOTED 

CAPITAL 
VOTED IMPROVEMENT 

CHAPTER2C DRAINS 

Prepared by 

Darrin Kraatz 

8/5/2014 

8/10/198~ 

8/6/2002 

11/4/2014 

8/3/2014 

8/8/2006 

N/A 

.2439 .2293 .9923 

1.0000 .6630 .9923 

.7874 .7083 .9923 

.5410 .5087 .9923 

.3850 N/A 1.0000 

.3750 N/A 1.0000 

.0890 N/A 1.0000 

Telephone Number 

(248) 433-7721 

.2275 

.6578 

.7028 

.5047 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Title of Preparer 

Assessor 

1.0000 .2275 

1.0000 .6578 

1.0000 .7028 

1.0000 .5047 

1.0000 N/A 

1.0000 N/A 

1.0000 N/A 

CERTIFICATION: As the representatives for the local government unit named above, we certify that these requested tax levy rates have been 
reduced, if necessary to comply with the state constitution (Article 9, Section 31 ), and that the requested levy rates have also been reduced , if 
necessary, to comply with MCL Sections 211.24e, 211.34 and, for LOCAL school districts which levy a Supplemental (Hold Harmless) Millage, 
380.1211(3). 

~ Clerk Print Name Date 

D Secretary Martin Brook 09/28/2022 

~ Chairperson Print Name Date 

D President c---'--¥----'./1 Dani Walsh 09/28/2022 

• Under Truth in Taxation, MCL Section 211.24e, the governing body may decide to levy a rate which will not exceed the maximum authorized rate 
allowed in column 9. The requirements of MCL 211.24e must be met prior to levying an operating levy which is larger than the base tax rate but not 
larger than the rate in column 9. 

** IMPORTANT: See instructions on page 2 regarding where to find the millage rate used in column (5). 

.2275 2023 

.6578 NONE 

.7028 NONE 

.5047 2023 

.3850 2023 

.3750 2032 

.0890 

Date 

09/28/2022 

Local School District Use Only. Complete if requesting 
mlllage to be levled. See STC Bulletln 2 of 2022 for 
instructions on completing this section. 

Total School District Operating 

Rates to be Levied (HH/Supp 
Rate 

and NH Oper ONLY) 

For Principal Residence, Qualified 
Ag., Qualified Forest and Industrial 
Personal 

For Commercial Personal 

For all Other 


