2022 Tax Rate Request (This form must be completed and submitted on or before September 30, 2022)

MILLAGE REQUEST REPORT TO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

This form is issued under authority of MCL Sections 211.24e, 211.34 and 211.34d. Filing is mandatory; Penalty applies.

County(ies) Where the Local Government Unit Levies Taxes	2022 Taxable Value of ALL Properties in the Unit as of 5-23-2022
Oakland Page 1 of 2	\$4,467,360,970
	For LOCAL School Districts: 2022 Taxable Value excluding Principal Residence, Qualified Agricutlural, Qualified Forest, Industrial Personal and Commercial Personal Properties.

This form must be completed for each unit of government for which a property tax is levied. Penalty for non-filing is provided under MCL Sec 211.119. The following tax rates have been authorized for levy on the 2022 tax roll.

(1) Source	(2) Purpose of Millage	(3) Date of Election	(4) Original Millage Authorized by Election Charter, etc.		(6) 2022 Current Year "Headlee" Millage Reduction Fraction	(7) 2022 Millage Rate Permanently Reduced by MCL 211.34d "Headlee"	(8) Sec. 211,34 Truth in Assessing or Equalization Millage Rollback Fraction	(9) Maximum Allowable Millage Levy *	(10) Millage Requested to be Levied July 1	(11) Millage Requested to be Levied Dec. 1	(12) Expiration Date of Millage Authorized
ALLOC	GENERAL	N/A	1.4100	.9352	.9923	.9279	1.0000	.9279		.9279	N/A
VOTED	GENERAL	3/10/2020	1.2401	1.2223	.9923	1.2128	1.0000	1.2128		1.2128	2029
VOTED	PUBLIC SAFETY	8/7/2012	2.3931	2.2503	.9923	2.2329	1.0000	2.2329		2.2329	2022
VOTED	PUBLIC SAFETY	8/2/2016	1.9935	1.8884	.9923	1.8738	1.0000	1.8738		1.8738	2026
VOTED	PUBLIC SAFETY	8/5/2014	1.1336	1.0665	.9923	1.0582	1.0000	1.0582		1.0582	2023
VOTED	PUBLIC SAFETY	8/5/2014	.6941	.6525	.9923	.6474	1.0000	.6474		.6474	2025
VOTED	SAFETY PATH	8/7/2018	.4655	.4551	.9923	.4515	1.0000	.4515		.4515	2023
VOTED	ROADS	8/2/2016	.7115	.6738	.9923	.6686	1.0000	.6686		.6686	2026
Prepared by	atz			ohone Number 18) 433-7721		Title of Prepare			Date 09/28/2022		

Darrin Kraatz	(248) 433-7721	Assessor	09/28/2022
CERTIFICATION: As the representatives for the reduced, if necessary to comply with the state consinecessary, to comply with MCL Sections 211.24e, 3	stitution (Article 9, Section 31), and that the		Local School Distri millage to be levied instructions on con
380.1211(3).			Total School Dis

Clerk Secretary	Signature C.S.M2	Print Name Martin Brook	Date 09/28/2022
Chairperson	Denney Nileson	Print Name Dani Walsh	Date 09/28/2022

* Under Truth in Taxation, MCL Section 211.24e, the governing body may decide to levy a rate which will not exceed the maximum authorized rate allowed in column 9. The requirements of MCL 211.24e must be met prior to levying an operating levy which is larger than the base tax rate but not larger than the rate in column 9.

** IMPORTANT: See instructions on page 2 regarding where to find the millage rate used in column (5).

Local School District Use Only. Complete millage to be levied. See STC Bulletin 2 o instructions on completing this section.	of 2022 for
Total School District Operating Rates to be Levied (HH/Supp and NH Oper ONLY)	Rate
For Principal Residence, Qualified Ag., Qualified Forest and Industrial Personal	
For Commercial Personal	
For all Other	

Carefully read the instructions on page 2.

2022 Tax Rate Request (This form must be completed and submitted on or before September 30, 2022)

MILLAGE REQUEST REPORT TO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

This form is issued under authority of MCL Sections 211.24e, 211.34 and 211.34d. Filing is mandatory; Penalty applies.

County(ies) Where the Local Government Unit Levies Taxes 2022 Taxable Value of ALL Properties in the Unit as of 5-23-2022 Oakland Page 2 of 2 \$4,467,360,970 Local Government Unit Requesting Millage Levy For LOCAL School Districts: 2022 Taxable Value excluding Principal Residence, Qualified Agricuttural, Qualified Forest, Industrial Personal and Commercial Personal Properties.

This form must be completed for each unit of government for which a property tax is levied. Penalty for non-filing is provided under MCL Sec 211.119. The following tax rates have been authorized for levy on the 2022 tax roll.

				the second s							
(1) Source	(2) Purpose of Millage	(3) Date of Election	(4) Original Millage Authorized by Election Charter, etc.		(6) 2022 Current Year "Headlee" Millage Reduction Fraction	(7) 2022 Millage Rate Permanently Reduced by MCL 211.34d "Headlee"	(8) Sec. 211.34 Truth in Assessing or Equalization Millage Rollback Fraction	(9) Maximum Allowable Millage Levy *	(10) Millage Requested to be Levied July 1	(11) Millage Requested to be Levied Dec. 1	(12) Expiration Date of Millage Authorized
VOTED	SENIOR SERVICES	8/5/2014	.2439	.2293	.9923	.2275	1.0000	.2275		.2275	2023
VOTED	LIBRARY	8/10/1982	1.0000	.6630	.9923	.6578	1.0000	.6578		.6578	NONE
VOTED	LIBRARY	8/6/2002	.7874	.7083	.9923	.7028	1.0000	.7028		.7028	NONE
VOTED	LIBRARY	11/4/2014	.5410	.5087	.9923	.5047	1.0000	.5047		.5047	2023
VOTED	LIBRARY DEBT	8/3/2014	.3850	N/A	1.0000	N/A	1.0000	N/A		.3850	2023
VOTED	CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT	8/8/2006	.3750	N/A	1.0000	N/A	1.0000	N/A		.3750	2032
CHAPTER 2(DRAINS	N/A	.0890	N/A	1.0000	N/A	1.0000	N/A		.0890	
Prepared by			Telep	hone Number		Title of Prepare	r		Date		

Darrin Kraatz		(248) 433-7721	A NEW AND A STREAM AND A				09/28/2022		
reduced, if necessary to co	mply with the state con	stitution (Article 9, Sec	nit named above, we certify th tion 31), and that the requeste L school districts which levy a	ed levy rates have also be	en reduced, if	Local School District Use Only. Comple millage to be levied. See STC Bulletin 2 instructions on completing this section.	of 2022 for		
380.1211(3).	102 0001010 211.240,				moody minago,	Total School District Operating			
X Clerk Signatur	AND	(-	Print Name		Date	Rates to be Levied (HH/Supp and NH Oper ONLY)	Rate		
Secretary	1011/2	NC	Martin Brook		09/28/2022	For Principal Residence, Qualified			
X Chairperson Signatur	· · · /	10 0 0 1 -	Print Name		Date	Ag., Qualified Forest and Industrial Personal			
President	ennin N	Ulaby	Dani Walsh		09/28/2022	For Commercial Personal			
* Under Truth in Touction	ACL Section 211 240 +	he acuerning hady may	v docido to lovar a rato which i	will not avecad the maximu	um authorized rate		1		

* Under Truth in Taxation, MCL Section 211.24e, the governing body may decide to levy a rate which will not exceed the maximum authorized rate allowed in column 9. The requirements of MCL 211.24e must be met prior to levying an operating levy which is larger than the base tax rate but not larger than the rate in column 9.

** IMPORTANT: See instructions on page 2 regarding where to find the millage rate used in column (5).

ORIGINAL TO: County Clerk(s) COPY TO: Equalization Department(s) COPY TO: Each township or city clerk

For all Other

Carefully read the instructions on page 2.